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BM Series

Safe BM35

Colour: Grey

hinge: right

Wittkopp 2648 key lock

Proven Wertheim quality

Resistance grade |l

Light fire protection

Privately insurable
up to EUR 100.000

@ EN1143-1
Burglary protection
4102
(light fire protection)

Commercial insurable
up to EUR 50.000

Grade ll Grade Il

Class EN 2

Product Information

Door Hinge
DIN right - standard
optional: DIN left

Door Opening Angle
180°

Body

Double-walled design, filled with
reinforced, highly resistant filler
material

Door Structure

Three-walled design, filled with
reinforced, highly resistant filler
material, internal transom space with
partially attached drill protection

Locking

Driven on three sides by solid steel
bolts via a boltwork with a base plate,
protected by an additional emergency
locking mechanism, a continuous
profile on the hinge side that engages
behind it

Anchoring

Prepared for floor and rear wall bolting
connection, anchoring material
included in the scope of delivery
optional: additional holes (position
according to customer requirements)

Cable Drilling

Door hinge side, top rear panel
optional: additional drill holes
(position according to customer
requirements)

IAS Connection

VdS-certified pre-fitting for installation
and connection to an intruder alarm
system (IAS)

Colour
Grey: RAL 7037
optional: paint finish according to RAL

Locks

Key lock VdS KL. 1,

Wittkopp 2648, 2 keys (95 mm)
Electronic lock VdS class 2,
Wittkopp Primor 2600

optional: other lock models (main
locks or possible additional locks)

Interior

Adjustable shelf

optional: additional shelf,

interior safe, drawer, pull-out shelf

Accessories

Optional: VdS-approved steel plinth,
fire protection door rebate seal,

IAS switch set, interior lighting
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Model Overview
BM Series

150cm

125cm

100cm

75cm

50cm

25cm

Ocm

Model

Ext. dimensions
hxwxd (mm)
incl. hinges

and handle

Int. dimensions
hxwxd (mm)

Shelves
Standard

Volume (|)

Weight" (appr. kg)

In addition to the indicated outer depth of the safe, a further 6 mm must be taken into account for the Primor electric lock variant.

BM10

395x545x442

345x495x310

53

135

BM15

565x545x442

515x495%310

79

170

BM20

735x545x442

685x495x310

105

205

*The weight specifications correspond to the net weight (without packaging) including lock and the specified shelves.

BM25

905x545x442

855x495x310

131

240

BM30

1075x545x442

1025x495=310

157

275

BM35

1245x545x442

1195=495%310

183

310

BM40

1415%545x 442

1365x495%310

209

345
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