





- Proven Wertheim quality
- Resistance grade II
- Light fire protection

Privately insurable up to EUR 100.000

Commercial insurable

up to EUR 50.000

EN

EN1143-1 Burglary protection



Grade II



Grade II



4102 (light fire protection)



Class EN 2

Product Information

Door Hinge

DIN right - standard optional: DIN left

Door Opening Angle

180°

Body

Double-walled design, filled with reinforced, highly resistant filler material

Door Structure

Three-walled design, filled with reinforced, highly resistant filler material, internal transom space with partially attached drill protection

Locking

Driven on three sides by solid steel bolts via a boltwork with a base plate, protected by an additional emergency locking mechanism, a continuous profile on the hinge side that engages behind it

Anchoring

Prepared for floor and rear wall bolting connection, anchoring material included in the scope of delivery optional: additional holes (position according to customer requirements)

Cable Drilling

Door hinge side, top rear panel optional: additional drill holes (position according to customer requirements)

IAS Connection

VdS-certified pre-fitting for installation and connection to an intruder alarm system (IAS)

Colour

Grey: RAL 7037 optional: paint finish according to RAL

Locks

Key lock VdS Kl. 1, Wittkopp 2648, 2 keys (95 mm) Electronic lock VdS class 2, Wittkopp Primor 2600 optional: other lock models (main locks or possible additional locks)

Interior

Adjustable shelf optional: additional shelf, interior safe, drawer, pull-out shelf

Accessories

Optional: VdS-approved steel plinth, fire protection door rebate seal, IAS switch set, interior lighting





Model Overview

BM Series



Model	BM10	BM15	BM20	BM25	ВМ30	ВМ35	BM40
Ext. dimensions h×w×d (mm) incl. hinges and handle	395×545×442	565×545×442	735×545×442	905×545×442	1075×545×442	1245×545×442	1415×545×442
Int. dimensions h×w×d (mm)	345×495×310	515×495×310	685×495×310	855×495×310	1025×495×310	1195×495×310	1365×495×310
Shelves Standard	1	1	1	2	2	3	3
Volume (l)	53	79	105	131	157	183	209
Weight* (appr. kg)	135	170	205	240	275	310	345

In addition to the indicated outer depth of the safe, a further 6 mm must be taken into account for the Primor electric lock variant.

^{*}The weight specifications correspond to the net weight (without packaging) including lock and the specified shelves.